UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2307229206 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/13/2023 12:44 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Docutaent Prepared By:

MONICA Vil

CARRINGTON MIRTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CL25NG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITLS 110 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 04-11-215-066
|Space Above This Linesor Recording Data|

Original Principal Amount: $211,876.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $179,449.20 FR13761952306703
New Principal Amount: $191,063.59 Loan No: 7000260579

New Money (Cap): §11,614.39

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agrecement”), made this JIST day ‘of JANUARY, 2023,
between PAUL W, RICHARDS, UNMARRIED ("Borrower"), whose address is 1043 Y/ E:TFIELD RD,
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 and WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCiF, FSB, AS
TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST F, BY CARRINGTON MCKRVGAGE
SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address is 1630 SOUTH
DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements {l) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”), dated MARCH 14, 2011 and recorded
on MARCIH 29, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1108826128, COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS, and (2) the Note,
in the original principal amount of 11.S. $211,876.60, bearing the same date as, and sccurcd by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
thergin as the "Property,” located at

Cartington Custom HUD 1IAMP 05042022_167 IERIRE R 000260575

Page |



2307229206 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1043 WHITFIELD RD, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062
the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I. A5 of;FEBRUARY 1, 2023 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal-Ralance™ is U.S. §191,063.59, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized iterest in the amount of U.S. $11,614.39 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows andnpy-legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been acerued for work completed.
This Unpaid Vozinal Balance has been reduced by the HUD Partiat Claim amount of $36,329.90.

2. Borrower promises.te-pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Peincival Balance at the yvearly rate of 6,6250%, from FEBRUARY 1, 2023. The
yearly rate of 6.6250% wiil zemain in cffect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises (o make the toie! trodified monthly morigage payment of U.S. $2,456.22, beginning on
the 18T day of MARCH, 2023, and-Griignuing thercatter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. Boir=wer’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
LS. 81,135.66, plus payments for property taxery-hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $1,320.56. Borrower understands that the modificd monthly mortgage payment is subject to change
if there is an increase or decrease in property taxgs, 1hsurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in ascordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on FEBZXUARY 1, 2063 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower
still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instruriert, as amcnded by this Agreement, Borrower
will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transfedrad {or if a beneficial interest in the
Botrower 1s sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate pavment in full of all sums securzd.bv this Security Instrument.

If the Lender excrcises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice . aceeleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not Jess than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered (r myiled within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security [nstrument, If the Borrower taiis (¢, zay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted/by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following lerms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Securily Instrument and that

Camington Custom HUD-HAMP 05012022 167 [T T T .
Page 2



2307229206 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrewer is currently subject to the protections of any antomatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptey proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal Hability under the Note and Need of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is
entered into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in liew of
purgait of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal
lizbitity under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage,
nor 2 it.an attempi to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower
under theiYate and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage.

6. Nothing in this ‘szreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
pari of the Nete ans Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security. I:sirument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the te/ms and provisions thercof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrecs to make and xecite other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agresm<nt which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, it assigns of the Borrower,

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/or expunses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account ata l:ter date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclosure there. may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the dute he Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses,

Camngton Custom HUD-HAMP 03012022_467 (LT T U —
Page 3



2307229206 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness(\%avc Wtﬂcnt. 2’ 29 /é ? 2 3

Borrower! PAUL W RICHARDS Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLIPX;
County a7 ﬂ% 2-
2
This instrur cni was acknowledged before me on /Z‘ﬂéﬁ 3

(date) by PAUL A-RICHARDS (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

( ¢ Seurernle

T\]/otary Public d

{Seal)

Printed Name:  EACHE _ JRwoashe |

My Commission expites:

Pyoe 19, 2025
( RACHE( JAWDRSK]
Notary Pu?:rrda; iy
c. .
d My Commission Expff-‘:tseA(::fr!TZ;GZli)ZG
o oo U D202 46 LR LTI ———

Page 4



2307229206 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereot. the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUSTF, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND
ATTORNEY IN FACT

P MAR 02 2023

5/ Wietley, Director, Lass Mitigation (print name) Dute
Carringtar Mortgage Services, LLC Attorey in Fakitle)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public er/sther officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signedithe d¢acument to which this certificate is aftached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or'validity of that document,

State of )
County of /e
On before me o Notary
Public, personally appeared . wherproved fo me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the petsonds) whose name(s) #/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknewledged to me thatne/she/they execufed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by lisfietheiy,
the person(s). or the entity upon behalf of which the perionas) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th laws of the St of California that the

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

£ignature(s) on the instrument

Signalure (Sealy
Signature of Motary Public
S Lached
00 Attaches
Carnnglon Custom [TUT-TTAMP 05042022 467 i|]|\|||"|\||§|||1| ! *||||||‘H "“lﬂl“lmm:ans.'f N

Page 3



2307229206 Page: 6 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

1

i

S R R R

H

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public o rnther office completing this certificate verifies ondy the wdentity of the individy h\'ho signad
the docwment o which this cernficate 15 altached, and not the m.;aluim»:, acouracy, or vabdity of that document.
State off California ;
- . N T
County of Orange 7

On

_ 03/02/7J23 before me,

AARON VARGAS

NOTARY PUBLIC.

personally appeared |

(Herairaert namne and nile af e off oee;

TERRENCE MORLEY

who proved to me on/he oasts of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nameds) 1s/are subseribed to

the within instrament and acknowledged W me §
capacity(ics), and that by hic/he itheir signanivers
-vh_l\?-l.‘ the personds) acted, extouted the insirument.

PENALTY OF PERIILY
& and correct,
WITNESS my hand and official seal, ‘ .
'-m-ﬂ'/

iment the person

3 of the s

Netary Public Signature

AARON VARGAS

LRI PR 83 )

m’ hedshe/they execuied the same in his/ ;1::*‘&“(,1 authorized
1, or the entity upon behalf of

(Notary Public Seal)

ADDYTTONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

CRIPTION OF

(Title or description of attached dow

x,.w“""
d

_',M"

on of attached documeni continued)

{Title or

\%

‘«'\"mﬁ{/ of Pages

Docuantent ate

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENF-"

| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNFR -~
Individual(s)
Corporate Officer

ol

(Tile) M/“"

- . -
C parimer (55 _~
,,f’_‘ )
C Aw n-Fact

AR TAEAE R

2015 Version

R

TAOULIES
Tripr

#r Add:iional information 13 net rag
ackiowlsdganent i ot ::uxme‘
% indieate tiie or tvoe of akache

TN R

il .ﬂm.’g? hieR

wrinleted 7o

nrd; ng dees nor

d to 3 different docvmant.

tumber of PeEEs and date

-4

L

E
2
2
E
:




2307229206 Page: 7 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): PAUL W, RICHARDS, UNMARRIED
LOAN NUMBER: 7000260579
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land-veferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF NORTHBROOK, COUNTY OF
COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 16 INELCCK 1 INNORTHBOOK EAST UNIT NUMBER 2, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4
TO 43 INCLUSIVLE N BLOCK 14 IN COLLINSWOODS SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT REGIS T&RED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JECEMBER 1, 2953, AS DOCUMENT 1496565, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1043 WHITFIEL? D, NORTHBROOK, 1LLINOIS 60062

T A

Page &



